SIF 6 Contacts
Relay data General data Diagrammes
Circuit diagram (view on relay upper side)- PCB relay with forcibly guided contacts
- Protective separation between coil and
contacts (> 5.5 mm) and contacts side by
side (> 5.5 mm)
- EN 50205 type A
- Double and reinforced insulation

Protection class II VDE 0106
Fire protection requirements UL 94 / V0
Ordering example
[mm]
1
0
,9
3,1
2
,9
2
,2
53,6
7
,5
7
,5
1
5
,4
1
,6
3
,3
3
, 11
, 5
3,1
3,1
4,1
4,1
15,815,815,8
33,5
30,41,6 1,5
1 0,3
3,147,4
Ø1,3
Max. switching characteristics
(DIN EN 60947-4-1/ EN 60947-5-1):
AC 1: 250V/8A
AC 15: 230V/6A
DC 1: 24V/8A
DC 13: 24V/5A/0.1Hz
Maximal contact load at AC 1 with 230V:
2 contacts each with 8A
3 contacts each with 6A
4 contacts each with 4.5A
Contact lifetime
1) Max. excitation voltage with contact load < 6A
2) Min. excitation voltage (guaranteed values)
without previous operation
No heat accumulation due to intrinsic heating
of other components.
Continuous duty 100%..
Excitation voltage range
Load limit curve with direct current
Made in Switzerland  0549
c
us S
E-Nr.  3
00997
SIF422
24V
8A 250V~AC1
DC

Number of NC contacts
Number of NO contacts
Type designation
Coil voltage
SIF-422
Double or reinforced insulation
A1 A2
12 2211 21
34 44
33 43
54 64
53 63
1000
1000
10000
1000000
0.5
N
o.
 o
f o
pe
ra
tio
ns
 x
 1
00
0
Switching current (A)
0.1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910
Kontaktlebensdauer
DC1AC1AC15DC13
500
300
200
100
70
50
30
20
10
0.1      0.2   0.3   0.5  0.7   1.0         2      3   4  5 6 7 8  10
Current (A)
10 W
20 W
40 W
60 W
80 W
100 W
150 W
200 W
250 W
300 W
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
D
C
)
Lastgrenzkurve bei Gleichstrom
0
0 20 40 60
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
80 100
Erregerspannungsbereich
2.5